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Supplementary List of Registered Engineers 

THE following list contains the names, addresses, and qualifications of all registered engineers to whom Practising Certificates have been 
issued after 1 April 1960 and up to 30 September 1960. 

This is supplementary to the annual list for 1960-61 which was issued in the Gazette, No. 62, of 29 September 1960, and which contains 
an introductory explanation which applies to this list also. 

This supplementary list in common with the annual list expires on 31 March 1961. 

Engineers Registration Board, 18 Aurora Terrace, Wellington, l October 1960. 
E. E. HENDRIKSEN, Registrar. 

PART A 
REGISTERED BY EXAMINATION OR BY "RECOGNISED CERTIFICATE" 

Column 1 

Name 
Adams, Brian Howard, A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Alexander, Douglas, B.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Allardice, Neil William, B.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Anderson, Thomas Alfred, A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E ... 
Arthur, Hubert George, B.SC., A.M.I.E.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Bailey, John Anthony Symes, B.E. 
Ball, Charles Raymond, B.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Ballinger, Kenneth Alan, A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Barker, Alan, A.M.I.MECH.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E . .. 
Batterbury, Charles William, B.SC., A.M.I.C.E. 
Beck, Kenneth Harold Pearce, B.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Black, Robert Frankston, A.M.I.E.E., A.M.I.MECH.E., M.N.Z,I.E. 
Blades, Arnold, B.sc., A.M.N.z.I.E. 
Brathwaite, David Stanley, B.E. 
Briggs, John Francis, A.M.I.C.E. 
Brookes, Patrick Earl, A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Bruce-Smith, Donald, B.E., A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Butcher, George William, B.E. . . 
Caradus, William Grant, B.E., A.M.I.E.E. . . 
Clancey, Winton Michael 
Clifton, Percy Frederick . . . 
Cundall, Oliver Charles Langdon, B.Sc., A.M.I.C.E. 
Currie, Archibald Russell, B.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Davey, William Ernest, A.M.I.MECH.E. 
Davies, Ross Weatherley, B.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Dobson, Joseph, A.M.I.MECH.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Edwards, John Anthony, A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Fenton, Terence Fitzherbert, A.M.1.c.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Franklin, Raymond Jackson, B.E., A.M.I.E.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Geelen, Alexander, A.M.I.E.E. 
Gifkins, Alan Darley, M.SC., A.M.I.E.E. 
Goodyear, Alan Stewart, B.E., M.sc. 
Green, Eric Henry, A.M.I.E.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Gummer, Robert Graeme, B.E. 
Hamilton, Ernest Francis, M.I.MECH.E., M.N.Z.I.E. 
Hamilton, George Douglas, A.M.I.C.E. 
Harris, Euan George, B.SC., A.M.I.E.Jl., A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Hart, Maxwell Bryce, B,E., A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Hayman, Michael John, B.E. 
Hellaby, Joseph Arthur Burdett, A.M.I.E.E., M.N.z.1.E. 
Hepburn, James Cochrane . . 
Hopkins, Richard Humphrey, B.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Howard, Kenneth Richard, B.SC., A_.M.1.c.E. 
Howortli, Robert James Walton, B.E., A.M.I.C.E., M.N.Z.I.E ... 
Jamieson, Laurence Percy, A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.z.1.E. 
Jane, Richard Mervyn Allen, A.M.I.MECH.E. 
Johnson, George, A.M.I.E.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Johnstone, Wilfred Gordon, B.E., A.M.I.E.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Jones, Robert Alexander, B.E. . . 
Julian, Antony Hamnet, A.M.I.MECH.E. 
Kershaw, Thomas Donald, B.E., A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Kerslake, Frank, A.M.I.MECH.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Kettlewell, Jack, B.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
King, Rodney, A.M.N.Z.I.E. 

Le Clerc, Brian Richardson, A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Lindsay, Raymond Herbert, B.E. 
Lovatt, Desmond Robert, B.E., A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Loveridge, Cyril Walter 
McElhinney, James Henry Verdun, A.M.1.c.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
McEwan, Thomas Patrick, A.M.I.MECH.E. 
McKenzie, Burt, A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. . . 
McKenzie, Gordon Howard Frederick, B.E. 
McLaren, Richard Donald, B.E., A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Macey, Henry William, B.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Maher, Geoffrey Michael, B.E., A.M.I.E.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Marks, Paul Cecil, B.E., A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.J.E. 
May Leslie, A.M.I.C.E ... 
Mayo, Lyal Ernest, A.M.I.E.E. 
Miller, Athol John McDonald, A.M.I.C.E. 
Monckton, Hugh Noel Campbell, B.E., A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.z.1.E. 
Morris, Robert William, A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Newnham, William Langston, M.N.Z.I.E. 
Newth, Walter John, A.M.N.z.1.E. 
Nichols, George De La Mare, B.,sc., A.M.I.E.E. 
North, John Charles, B.E., A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Parl9nson; William Peter Holford, A.M.I.MECH.E., ,A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Paterson, Thomas Rainforth, A.M.I.E.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Pearson, Claude Ernest, A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Peart, Alan McGregor, A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Phare, John Douglas, A.M.I.E.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Pitt, William Henry, B.E., A.M.I.E.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Polglase, Allan Trevor, B.E., A.M.I.C.E. 
Price, Clifford Percival 
Revington, Edmund Daly, B.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Reynolds, Peter Forsyth, A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. 

Column 2 

Address 

Wellington Harbour Board, Wellington 
A. and G. Price Ltd., Auckland 
44 Wakefield Street, Auckland 
3 Hillside Crescent, Mount Eden, Auckland 
P. and T. Department, Wellington 
Ministry of Works, Mangakino 
Ministry of Works, Otematata 
City Council, Invercargill 
Head Office, Department of Labour, Wellington 
City Council, Christchurch 
Vincent County, Clyde 
N.Z. Railways, Wellington 
Ministry of Works, Mangakino 
Ministry of Works, Otematata 
Ministry of Works, Hamilton 
Ministry of Works, Wellington 
T. and G. Building, Wellington 
W. G. Morrison and Partners, Wellington 
Graham Bell and Associates, Auckland 
N .Z. Electricity Department, Nelson 
Ministry of Works, Paeroa 
Ministry of Works, Head Office, Wellington 
Army Headquarters, Wellington .. 
A. and T. Burt Ltd., Christchurch 
D. Bruce-Smith and Associates, Wellington .. 
Patent Office Wellington .. 
Patea County Council, Patea 
East Coast Bays Borough, Auckland 
Auckland Metropolitan Drainage Board, Auckland 
100 Mahoe Street, Hamilton 
_P. and T. Department, Auckland .. 
Ministry of Works, Mangakino 
Tararua Electric Power Board, Pahiatua 
North Shore Drainage Board, Auckland 
N.Z. Railways, Wellington 
Metropolitan Drainage Bol\rd, Auckland 
P. and T. Department, W~!Jington 
Ministry of Works, Auckland 
73 Ridge Road, Howick 

. R. W. Hellaby Ltd., Auckland 
Ministry of Works; Tauranga 
General Motors (N.Z.) Ltd., Petone 
Auckland City Council, Auckland 
Municipal Chambers, Dunedin 
Ministry of Works, Nelson 
British Teltherm Co. Ltd., Auckland 
Meremere Power Station, South Auckland 
Municipal Electricity Department, Christchurch 
Otago Harbour Board, Dunedin .. 
W. H. Price and Son Ltd., Christchurch 
Ministry of Works, Mangakino 
P.O. Box 114, Wellington 
132 Willis Street, Wellington 
Care of Thiess Bros. (Vic) Pty. Ltd., Victoria, 

Australia 
Auckland Harbour Board, Auckland 
4 Thackeray Street, Upper Hutt 
P.O. Box 8008, Wellington 
Waikato Valley Authority, Hamilton 
Borough Engineer's Office, Greymouth 
N.Z. Railways, Wellington 
County Office, Otorohanga 
Ministry of Works, Napier 
Main Road South, Tawa 
Ministry of Works, Hamilton 
Tasman Pulp and Paper Co., Kawerau 
Federated Farmers Building, London Street, Hamilton 
P.O. Box 1, Coromandel 
Ultimate Ekco (N.Z.) Co. Ltd., Auckland . . 
Otago Catchment Board, Dunedin 
British Traders Buildings, Hamilton 
Wilkins and Davi<:s Construction Co., Christchurch ; . 
P.O. Box 661, Rotorua .. 
Ministry of Works, Hamilton 
Ruakura Animal Research Station, P.B., Hamilton 
James and North, Hamilton 
Ministry of Works, Te Kuiti 
N.Z. Electricity Department, Hamilton 
Otorohanga County Council, Otorohanga 
Ministry of Works, Head Office, Wellington 
Associated Electrical Industries (N.Z.) Ltd., Auckland 
37 Courtenay Place Wellington 
Ministry of Works, Penrose 
Borough Office, Dannevirke 
Hawke's Bay Catchment Board, Napier 
Ministry of Works, Tirnaru .. 

Colilmn '3 

·n 'ate of 
Registration 

9/6/60 
29/9/ 60 
6/12/54 
1/3/33 

7/12/53 
21/2/55 

25/11/57 
6/12/44 
9/6/60 
7/9/55 

11/12/56 
30/7/47 
4/12/59 

10/12/59 
30/) 1/51 
2/12/54 
7/1/48 

25/7/60 
9/6/58 

10/12/59 
27/11/58 
29/9/60 
29/9/60 
31/7/57 
2/12/59 

22/11/55 
2/12/59 
5/10/49 

13/12/49 
5/9/54 

10/10/49 
9/fl/60 

31/5/49 
29/7/60 
2/5/46 
9/6/60 
4/8/49 

23/2/59 
15/10/58 

5/5/26 
9/6/60 

23/11/53 
16/5/55 

16/10/36 
17/7/45 
29/7/60 
11/7 /60 
2/12/47 
9/6/60 

29/7/60 
18/8/52 
24/6/55 

27 /11/57 
17/3/58 

9/6/60 
4/7/55 

14/5/54 
28/2/50 
23/4/52 . 
9/6/60 

10/9/35 
28/4/52 
6/4/55 
9/6/60 

• '28/3/55 
3/10/51 

26/11/25 
2/12/54 
30/3/39. ' 

21/11/50 
8/12/53 
12/8/25 

10/12/59 
10/10/60 
11/3/48 
2/12/57 
31/7/47 
29/7/60 

20/11/53 
7/7/52 

20/10/54 
11/8/52 
1/12/54 
27/1/55 
3/12/51 


