## Supplementary List of Registered Engineers

THE following list contains the names, addresses, and qualifications of all registered engineers to whom Practising Certificates have been issued after 1 April 1960 and up to 30 September 1960.

This is supplementary to the annual list for 1960-61 which was issued in the Gazette, No. 62, of 29 September 1960, and which contains an introductory explanation which applies to this list also.

This supplementary list in common with the annual list expires on 31 March 1961.

Engineers Registration Board, 18 Aurora Terrace, Wellington, 1 October 1960.

E. E. HENDRIKSEN, Registrar.

## PART A REGISTERED BY EXAMINATION OR BY "RECOGNISED CERTIFICATE"

	REGISTERED	$\mathbf{BY}$	EXAMINATION	OR	BY "RECOGNISED CERTIFICATE"	
C	olumn 1				Column 2	Column 3
					The state of the s	
Later to the term of the same	T				***	Date of
	Name				Address	Registration
Adams, Brian Howard, A.M.I.C.E.,	A.M.N.Z.I.E.				Wellington Harbour Board, Wellington	9/6/60
Alexander, Douglas, B.E., A.M.N.Z.					A. and G. Price Ltd., Auckland	29/9/60
Allardice, Neil William, B.E., A.M.					44 Wakefield Street, Auckland	6/12/54
Anderson, Thomas Alfred, A.M.I.C	E AMNZIE	•			A TY'11 11 C	1 10 100
Arthur Hubert George D. G.	TEE AMANA	 T E	• •		D 177 D	
Arthur, Hubert George, B.SC., A.M.			• •	• •	P. and T. Department, Wellington	7/12/53
Bailey, John Anthony Symes, B.E.		• •	• •		Ministry of Works, Mangakino	21/2/55
Ball, Charles Raymond, B.E., A.M.	N.Z.I.E.		• •		Ministry of Works, Otematata	25/11/57
Ballinger, Kenneth Alan, A.M.I.C.I	A.M.N.Z.I.E.				City Council, Invercargill	6/12/44
Barker, Alan, A.M.I.MECH.E., A.M.N.	ZIE	2			Head Office, Department of Labour, Wellington	9/6/60
Barker, Alan, A.M.I.MECH.E., A.M.N. Batterbury, Charles William, B.SC	AMICE					7/9/55
Pools Venneth Handld Doorse p.	, A.M.I.C.E.	• •		• •	T'' G G' 1	11/12/56
Beck, Kenneth Harold Pearce, B.F.	., A.M.N.Z.I.E.	• •	••	• •	Vincent County, Clyde	11/12/56
Black, Robert Frankston, A.M.I.E.I	E., A.M.I.MECH.E	, M.	N.Z.I.E.		N.Z. Railways, Wellington	30/7/47
Blades, Arnold, B.SC., A.M.N.Z.I.E. Brathwaite, David Stanley, B.E. Briggs, John Francis, A.M.I.C.E.			• •		Ministry of Works, Mangakino	4/12/59
Brathwaite, David Stanley, B.E.					Ministry of Works, Otematata	10/12/59
Briggs, John Francis, A.M.I.C.E.					Ministry of Works, Hamilton	30/11/51
Briggs, John Francis, A.M.I.C.E. Brookes, Patrick Earl, A.M.I.C.E.,	MNZIE				Ministry of Works, Wellington	2/12/54
Bruce-Smith, Donald, B.E., A.M.I.O.	E AMNIZIE	• •				7/1/48
Butchen Coones William P.F.	.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E.	• •	• •	• •	T. and G. Building, Wellington	25/7/60
Butcher, George William, B.E	• •	• •		• •	W. G. Morrison and Partners, Wellington	25/7/60
Caradus, William Grant, B.E., A.M.	.I.E.E		• •		Graham Bell and Associates, Auckland	9/6/58
Clancey, Winton Michael Clifton, Percy Frederick			• •		N.Z. Electricity Department, Nelson	10/12/59
Clifton, Percy Frederick					Ministry of Works, Paeroa	27/11/58
Cundall, Oliver Charles Langdon,	B.SC., A.M.I.C.E				Ministry of Works, Head Office, Wellington	00 10 100
Currie, Archibald Russell, B.E., A.					Army Headquarters, Wellington	29/9/60
Davey William Franct	I E					
Davey, William Ernest, A.M.I.MECH Davies, Ross Weatherley, B.E., A.M. Dobson, Joseph, A.M.I.MECH.E., A.I.	1.E	• •	••	• •	A. and T. Burt Ltd., Christchurch	
Davies, Ross weatherley, B.E., A.M.	I.N.Z.I.E.	• •	• •	• •	D. Bruce-Smith and Associates, Wellington	111 1
Dobson, Joseph, A.M.I.MECH.E., A.	M.N.Z.I.E.			• •	Patent Office Wellington	
Edwards, John Anthony, A.M.N.Z.	I.E	• •			Patea County Council, Patea East Coast Bays Borough, Auckland	
Fenton, Terence Fitzherbert, A.M.	.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.	E.			East Coast Bays Borough, Auckland	5/10/49
Franklin, Raymond Jackson, B.E.,					Auckland Metropolitan Drainage Board, Auckland	13/12/49
Geelen Alexander AMIEE						5/9/54
Geelen, Alexander, A.M.I.E.E Gifkins, Alan Darley, M.SC., A.M.I	r. r	• •	••	• .•		10/10/49
Cooding Alan Standard, M.SC., A.M.I	E.E	• •	••	• •	P. and T. Department, Auckland	
Goodyear, Alan Stewart, B.E., M.S	C	• •	• • •		Ministry of Works, Mangakino	9/6/60
Goodyear, Alan Stewart, B.E., M.S Green, Eric Henry, A.M.I.E.E., A.M. Gummer, Robert Graeme, B.E.	N.Z.I.E.	• •	• •		Tararua Electric Power Board, Pahiatua	31/5/49
Gummer, Robert Graeme, B.E.					North Shore Drainage Board, Auckland	29/7/60
Hamilton, Ernest Francis, M.I.MEC	H.E., M.N.Z.I.E.				N.Z. Railways, Wellington	2/5/46
Hamilton, George Douglas, A.M.I.	CE				Metropolitan Drainage Board, Auckland	9/6/60
Harris, Euan George, B.SC., A.M.I.	C.D. AMNIZIE	• •	• •			4/8/49
Hart Maywell Druce B.S., A.M.I.	E.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E.			• •	P. and T. Department, Wellington	22/2/50
Hart, Maxwell Bryce, B.E., A.M.I.C	E., A.M.N.Z.I.E.		• •	• •	Ministry of Works, Auckland	23/2/59
Hayman, Michael John, B.E		• •	• •		73 Ridge Road, Howick	15/10/58
Hellaby, Joseph Arthur Burdett, A	.M.I.E.E., M.N.Z.	I.E.			R. W. Hellaby Ltd., Auckland	5/5/26
Hepburn, James Cochrane					Ministry of Works, Tauranga General Motors (N.Z.) Ltd., Petone	9/6/60
Hopkins, Richard Humphrey, B.E.					General Motors (N.Z.) Ltd., Petone	23/11/53
Howard, Kenneth Richard, B.SC.,					Auckland City Council, Auckland	16/5/55
Howorth, Robert James Walton,				• •	Municipal Chambers, Dunedin	16/10/36
				• •	Municipal Chambers, Dunedin	
Jamieson, Laurence Percy, A.M.I.C	.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E.		• •	• •	Ministry of Works, Nelson British Teltherm Co. Ltd., Auckland	17/7/45
Jane, Richard Mervyn Allen, A.M.	MECH.E.	• •	• •		British Teltherm Co. Ltd., Auckland	29/7/60
Johnson, George, A.M.I.E.E., A.M.N	Z.I.E.				Meremere Power Station, South Auckland	11/7/60
Johnstone, Wilfred Gordon, B.E.,	A.M.I.E.E., A.M.N	.Z.I.	E		Municipal Electricity Department, Christchurch	2/12/47
Jones, Robert Alexander, B.E Julian, Antony Hamnet, A.M.I.MEC					Otago Harbour Board, Dunedin	9/6/60
Julian Antony Hamnet AMIMEC	HE				W. H. Price and Son Ltd., Christchurch	29/7/60
Kershaw, Thomas Donald, B.E., A	MICE AMN	7 I E			Ministry of Works, Mangakino	18/8/52
Verslake Front AMARCHE	M.I.C.E., A.M.N.	Z.I.L	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	• •	DO Por 114 Wallington	24/6/55
Kerslake, Frank, A.M.I.MECH.E., A.	M.N.Z.1.E.	• •	• •	• •	P.O. Box 114, Wellington	
Kettlewell, Jack, B.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E.	• •	• •	• •	• •	132 Willis Street, Wellington	27/11/57
King, Rodney, A.M.N.Z.I.E					Care of Thiess Bros. (Vic) Pty. Ltd., Victoria,	17/3/58
					Australia	
Le Clerc, Brian Richardson, A.M.I.	C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.I	Ξ.			Auckland Harbour Board, Auckland	9/6/60
Le Clerc, Brian Richardson, A.M.I. Lindsay, Raymond Herbert, B.E. Lovatt, Desmond Robert, B.E., A.N.					4 Thackeray Street, Upper Hutt	4/7/55
Loyatt Deemand Debart n	ALCE ANNO	TF	• •		PO Pov 8008 Wellington	14/5/54
Lovatt, Desmond Robert, B.E., A.M.	1.1.C.E., A.M.N.Z	.1.E.	• •	• •	P.O. Box 8008, Wellington	20/2/50
Loveridge, Cyril Walter	**	* *		• •	Waikato Valley Authority, Hamilton	28/2/50
McElhinney, James Henry Verdur	, A.M.I.C.E., A.M	1.N.Z	E	• •	Borough Engineer's Office, Greymouth	23/4/52
McEwan, Thomas Patrick, A.M.I.M.	ECH.E.			• •	N.Z. Railways, Wellington	9/6/60
McKenzie, Burt, A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.	Z.I.E				County Office, Otorohanga	10/9/35
McKenzie, Gordon Howard Fred	erick, B.E.				Ministry of Works, Napier	28/4/52
McLaren, Richard Donald, B.E., A	M.I.C.E. A.M.N	ZII	3		N.Z. Railways, Wellington County Office, Otorohanga Ministry of Works, Napier Main Road South, Tawa Ministry of Works, Hamilton	6/4/55
Macey, Henry William, B.E., A.M.N	ZIE				Ministry of Works, Hamilton	9/6/60
Mahar Gooffrey Michael D.	ALER AMAIG	TE			Ministry of Works, Hamilton Tasman Pulp and Paper Co., Kawerau	28/3/55
Maher, Geoffrey Michael, B.E., A.I	1.1.E.E., A.M.N.Z	.1.E.	••	• •	rasman Pulp and Paper Co., Kawerau	2/10/51
Marks, Paul Cecil, B.E., A.M.I.C.E.,	A.M.N.Z.I.E.	• •	• •	• •	Federated Farmers Building, London Street, Hamilton	3/10/51
Marks, Paul Cecil, B.E., A.M.I.C.E., May Leslie, A.M.I.C.E Mayo, Lyal Ernest, A.M.I.E.E Miller, Athol John McDonald, A.I		• •	• •	• •	P.O. Box 1, Coromandel Ultimate Ekco (N.Z.) Co. Ltd., Auckland	26/11/25
Mayo, Lyal Ernest, A.M.I.E.E					Ultimate Ekco (N.Z.) Co. Ltd., Auckland	2/12/54
Miller, Athol John McDonald, A.	M.I.C.E.				Otago Catchment Board, Dunedin	30/3/39
Monckton, Hugh Noel Campbell,	B.E., A.M.I.C.E.,	A.M	.N.Z.I.E.		British Traders Buildings, Hamilton	21/11/50
Morris Robert William AMNZI	E	*****			Wilkins and Davies Construction Co., Christchurch	8/12/53
Morris, Robert William, A.M.N.Z.I Newnham, William Langston, M.N. Newth, Walter John, A.M.N.Z.I.E.	715	• •	••	• •	PO Roy 661 Rotorio	12/8/25
Noveth Wolfer Take	.Z.I.E.	• •	• •	••	P.O. Box 661, Rotorua Ministry of Works, Hamilton	
Newth, watter John, A.M.N.Z.I.E.		• •	••	• •	Ministry of Works, Hamilton	
Nichols, George De La Mare, B.sc	., A.M.I.E.E.	• •		• •	Ruakura Animal Research Station, P.B., Hamilton	10/10/60
North, John Charles, B.E., A.M.I.C.	E., A.M.N.Z.I.E.				James and North, Hamilton	11/3/48
Parkinson, William Peter Holford	A.M.I.MECH.E.,	A.M.	N.Z.I.E.		James and North, Hamilton Ministry of Works, Te Kuiti	2/12/57
Paterson, Thomas Rainforth, A.M.					N.Z. Electricity Department, Hamilton	
Pearson, Claude Ernest, A.M.I.C.E.,				• •	Otorohanga County Council, Otorohanga	29/7/60
Peart Alan McGregor AMNZIE						20/11/53
Peart, Alan McGregor, A.M.N.Z.I.E		• •		• •	Ministry of Works, Head Office, Wellington	
Phare, John Douglas, A.M.I.E.E., A.	M.N.Z.I.E.			• •	Associated Electrical Industries (N.Z.) Ltd., Auckland	7/7/52
Pitt, William Henry, B.E., A.M.I.E.E	., A.M.N.Z.I.E.			• •	37 Courtenay Place Wellington	20/10/54
Polglase, Allan Trevor, B.E., A.M.I.	C.E				Ministry of Works, Penrose	11/8/52
Price, Clifford Percival					Borough Office, Dannevirke	1/12/54
Price, Clifford Percival Revington, Edmund Daly, B.E., A.	M.N.Z.I.E.				Hawke's Bay Catchment Board, Napier	27/1/55
Reynolds, Peter Forsyth, A.M.I.C.E	A.M.N.Z.I.F.				Ministry of Works, Timaru	3/12/51
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			900.91			, , ,